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4.1.2 Percentage of expenditure for infrastructure development and

augmentation excluding salary during the last five years
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2018-20192019-2020

Rs in Lakhs

STATEMENT O

087-400afrashtha aM
zoz2-23TO192018-FRODERIOPR THE5N FOtTloDADF FIXEO

zo20-zozL202L-22zo22-23 31.03.1931.03.2031.03.2131.03.2231.03.23 0.36
PartiucularsSr

No 0.780.040.040.81
0.00resaSoftwre &stuoC m p3 0.000.000.00
3.19Fu rnitu re & Fixture4 0.000.000.28BooksLibra5 0.000.000.00
t.7LOffice EquiP ments 0.780.040.041.09Total-As r Schedule

3.190.000.000.000.28
Less: LibrarY Books Cons

Seperate

idered

0.530.780.040.04
INR IN IACS

N''!lJ\,

I

New Horizon College of Commerce' Airoli

ASSETS

0.00
0.00

o.L]
0.00

8

0.81

t^\n \U
t0""*

ur... kevtrevPnu.e'
PRINCIPAL
ri,'rv l{orizon College of Commerce

l',r,r s 5. Sector- 13, Airoli,
N.\VI MUMBAI 4OO 708,



C. N. K. MITTEL & ASSO
h "l ''z--

CIATES 2-

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

cA (Dr.) N. K. Mittal

jo:i irndhf ii Rarlwily St,rircr, Andhefl iWest), Mumbai- 400 058.

ofr (+91) 72080 1.178-q. Cell :i+91.) 98926 40589
jassociates@gmail.com . www.nkmittal.com

a . oh.o CA Ankush Mittai B.co. , AcA. Acs, 6,ad cwA. t

TO WHOMSO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that New Horizon College of Commerce, Airoli, Maharashtra-400708, had incurred

the lollowing Expenditure for infrastructure Augmentation Excluding the Salary, including Building

Infrastructure, Equipments, Computers, Vehicles etc) during last Five years. This Certificate has been

issued based on the Audited Balance Sheet and Income and Expenditure Statement.

Amount Rs in Lakhs

t 22) 2620 00J(
Email : nkmittala

For N K Mittal & Associates

Chartered Accountants

Finn Registration Number: 1 1328 I W

. Ankush Sini?lJ#*ov Nafendfa N;rendra Mittal
Dare:2024.03.14

Mittal o2:s4:oo+05'30'

Ankush Mittal
(Partner)

Membership Number: 190961

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14.03.2023

lr'l r },.NVITAVERMA
PRINCIPAL
Ncrv H,rrizon Collcge of Commercca
I'rot # 5. Sector- 13, Airoli,
\Avl MIiMBAI 400 708. .

Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018- I 9

Fixed Assets Addition
as per Audited

Statement

1.09 0.04 0.04 0.78 3.'7 |

0.28 i) 0 0 3.19

Amount Spent for
Infrastructure
Augmentation

0.8 l 0.04 0.04 0.78 0.53

lr,.l(.C

I

c

ot

0ttf

2022-23

Less: Library Books
Considered Separately



C\ N. K. Mrrral & AssocrATES 3

_D ACCOUNTANTS

CA (Dr.) N. K. Mittal

West), Mumbai - 400
98926 40589

tal.com

CA Ankush Mittal

This is to certi$ that New Horizon College of Commerce, Airoli, Maharashtra 400708 has incurred

following expenditure towards infrastructure development and augmentation excluding salary,

Expenditure on maintenance of Academic & Physical Facilities for the assessment periods 2022-23,

2021-2022,2020-2021,2019-2020 & 2018-2019 (INR in Lakhs) are as given below:

Total
expenditure
excluding

salary

Average 7o of
expenditure

for
infrastructure

per year

Budget
Allocated lbr
Infrastructure
Augmentation
(INR in Lakhs)

Expenditure
tbr

inl'rastructure
augmentation

Excluding
Library

Sr
No

Academic
Year

25.51 t4.421.00 0.81I 2022-2023

I7.38 2.910.042 2021-2022 1.00

2.620.04 24.762020-2021 1.00

21.94 7.020.784 2019-2020 1.00

36.52 53.240.53201 8-20 l 9 1.00l

For N K Mittal & Associates

Chartered Accountants

.--.rirm Registration Number: I l328lW

3

Average 7o

for
infrastructure
Augmentation

1.75 0h

AnkuSh Dq,tally s,9ned

bYAnkutn

Nafendfa Na,end'aMitral

Mitta I

Date:2024.03.14
02:A:29+05'30

Ankush Mittal
(Partner)

Membership Number: 190961

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14.03.2023

I

Vr^'P
ur.l. xevnnvgnu^e,
PRINCIPAL
Ncrv Horizon College of Commerce

I,lor # 5, Sector- 13, Airoli,
NAVI NiTjMBAI 4OO 7OE.

NNCC

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN
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tr)

NET RLC]CK

AS ON

3t 03 2022

8+l r-12)

DEPRE('IA1

FUND AS ON

I I .01 2022
rUNI)

tA,ERD

,I(II'AL

DURINCTII
YEAR

il=r,-tr

DEI'RlC

1Xl12

ON ASSETS

l.l0.2l TO

113.21t22

l-E+?x7

ON ASSETS

r.4.2021 TO

30.9 2021

tl

DTPRICA TION
F(NID AS ON

0 r .04.:021

l2

RATE

I l=9+10

CROSS ur.ocK

I

SOLD/
OR

TRANSFERTOTAL

ADDITIONS
l.l02l TO

lr 3.2022

8'7

ADDIT
1.4 :l TO
30.9 2021

BALANC t:
AS ON

0l.o4 ?021

(5

PARl ICULARS

2I

000

39,063 90

000
?1.883 00

lo.?85.24
61.132 67

0.00

32,164.10
0.00

t0.49,560.00
I1..151.76

6.59.184.13
0.@

000
0(n

4.340 43

0.00

49.255.33

I,903 28

39,412 45

0.00 IIt0648iI

o.00

0.00
0.00
o.00
0.00

t49.60
0.00

4,340 43

49-2t5.33
1,903 28

3S.622.65
l9t1

28,021.4
0.00

10.00.304 67

I 1,548.49

6.19.?l l.tt
0.00

0000.10

0.40

0.15

0.10
0.r 5

040
0.15

7),421t.00

I r,23.4.11oo
24.211.00

7,20.517.00

849.60

000

000

000

0.00
000
000

l2l 89
4,248.004,248.00

I 59 88 7l
00c

135500l9

| 1.23.443.00
24,231.00

7.16,269.00

000

7t,4:8.00

0.00

}IOVABLE }ROPERTY
TURNITURE & TJIXTURES

ELI]CTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

LIBRARY T]OOKS

OFTICE EQIJIPMENTS

COMPUTERS & SOTTWARTJS

PROPERT\t-u

VEIIICI-ES

IMMOvAB
BtJILDINE

00
l9 71 00TOTAL RS

F

\i \
x.o'"

rrlr.. Anvtte vERIr{A
PRINCIPAL
\',.:w Horizon College of Commane
l'irrt # 5. Sector- 13, Airoli,
\Avl MUMII.\l 400 708.

z

ed

)t

AS ON

3t 3.2022

- 
(9)

(6)(4)(3) - n*l

iffill:x
I ooo

000
-94.971.!9

-d24t.oo
000

tt;lCC
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NEW HORIZON COLLEGf, OF COMMERCE

MANAGED BY: NAGAR YUWAKSHIXSEAN SANSTHA. AIROLI

PARTICULARS
BAI.ANCE

AS ON
0 t.04.2020

I

ADDITIONS
r.4.2C TO
30.9.2020

ADDITIONS
1.10.20 To
31.3.202t

3

TOTAL

(4)

SOLD/
OR

TRANSFER

(5)

GROSS BLOCK
AS ON

3t.3.202t

(6)

RATE

(7\

DEPRICATION
FUND AS ON

01.04.2020

(6)

oN ASSETS
l12A0TO
30.9.2020

DgPRECL{TION

ON ASSETS
1. r0.20 To
3t.3.2021

1/2
i

TOTAL

DURINC l]{E
YEAR

I l=9+l

FTJND

LESS/TRANS.

FRERD

DEPRECTATION

FUND AS ON
31.03.2021

(8+l l-12)

NET BI.OCK
AS ON

3t.$.2021

I}lNIOv ABLE PROPERT}'
BUILDING
MOVABLE PROPERTY
FURMIURE & FIXTURES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS
LIBRARY BOOKS
OFFICE EQUPMENTS
COMPUTERS & SOFTWARES
VEHICLES

TOTAL RS

0.00

11,428.00

I I .23,443.00
24,231.00

7,t2,02t.00

l9 I 129.00

4,248.00

4 00 0.00

4,248.00

4 248.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

11,42t.00

I1,23.,t43.00

24,237.00

7,t6,269.00

0.10

0.l0
0.15

0.40

0 15

0.40

0.15

0.00

23200.96
0.00

9,18,212.45

9,309.34

5,ssl,40.47

0.00

4,E22.70

82,092.22

2,239.15

64,31r.4t

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,822.70

0.00

82,092.22

2,239.|s
64,371.4t

0.00

I

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

l3

0.00

28,023.67

0.00
r0,00,304.67

l1,548.49
6,r9,711.88

0.00

l4d-13

0.00

43,404.33

0.00

1,23,138.33

12,688.51

96,551.12

0.00
0.00 19,35,377.00 | 5 .06.063 .22 1,53,s25.49 0.00 1,53,525.49 0.00 16,59,5E6.71 2,15,788.29

\^

V"w
tr,tr.. x,NnerrenuA
PRI\CIPAL
' ..,izon College of Commerce
i Scctor- 13, Airoli,
) fr\ I r,rIjMBAI 400 70tt.

tiluMBp.r
;R.No:113281W

:
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SCHEDULf, : E : IMMoVABLE & MoVABLE PRO?ERTIES FoR TIIE YEAR ENDING JI M RCE 2O2I

)
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NIiW IIORIZON COLLEGE OF COMMERCE
NIANACED Rr': NAGAR YL vAK StIIKSHAN SANSTHA. AIROLI

S('lll.ll)lll.tl rl.l :lNllvl()\'r\ltt.la& NIO\'ARLI l'tt()Pr:R'l lIS FOL '[tIE Yr,A Ia ENDING .] I NlARCtl 2r)20

BALANCE
AS ON

0 t.04.2019

ADDITIONS
t.4.20t9 TO
30 q.20 r9

(2)

ADDITIONS
r.l0.l9 To
3l.3.2020

(3)

1'OTAL

SOLD/
or{

TRANSFER

6ROSS BLOCK

AS ON
1t.3.2020

IIA1u
DEPRICATION

FUND AS ON

0t.04.20t 9

oN ASSEI'S
t.4.2019 TO
10.9.20t9

il.8+2x5)

to1At.

DURINO']'I,iI:

Yl:n R

FLJNT)

LESSTTA NS'

rRERD

IJ('NI) AS ON

:r r 0i.2020

(r)+7+ll )

{ut Bl-o( (
NSON

3t.0! 1020

(l) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (e) (lo) (l l=9+10) ( r2) ( r3) I l4:6-ll)
IMMOVABI-I' PI{OPEII'I'\'
BUILDINC
MOVAIJLD TROPER'TY
FURNITURE & FIXTURES
EI-ECTRICAL INS'TALL TIONS
LII}ItARY BOOKS

OFIIICE EQIJIPM]JN]'S
coMPUTUt.t:i & sot.t wn RES
VI:IIICI-ES

000

?t,428.00
0.00

I t,23.443.00
24.23?.00

6,13,773.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

?8.248.00

0.00

000

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.0c
78,248.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

71,428.00

0.00

,21,443.00
24,237.00

?,I2,02t.00
0.00

0 t0

0.l0
0. t5
0.40
0 15

0.40
0.15

0.00

t 7,842.41

0.00
7,8 r,192.0t

6,675.04
4,16,969.45

0.00

000

5,158.56

0.00
r.16.820.17

2,634.29
62,'t21.42

0.00

000

' o.0o

0.00
0.00
0.00

t5,649.60
0.00

000

5,358.56

0.00
1,36,820.)1

2,634.29
?8,31t 02

0.00

0.00

000
000
000
o00
000
000

23,200.96

0.00

9.18.212.45
9,309.34

5,55.340.47
0.00

0 {)l)

48,22?.0.1
0.00

2.05,210.si
l4,t)21 .66

1,56,(,80.51
0.00

18.52.ti13 r.00 0.00 73.248.00 ?8,248.00 0.00 r9,1r.129.00 12,82.878.98 2,01,534.64 r5.649.60 2.23.184.21 000 15.06,063.22 4,25,065.78

oN ASSrirs
L t.0. r91'o
I r.1.2020

3X1/2)

Mrs. ITAVERMA
PRINCIPAL
Ncw Horizon College of Commerce
Plot # 5. Sector- 13, Airoli,
NAVI NlUMBAI 4OO 708.
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NE\Y }IOR IZON COLLEGE OT COMMER/
MANAGED AY: NAGAR YUWAK SHIKSHAN SANI T.AIROLI

PARTICT,ILARS

BALANCE

AS ON

01.04.2018

ADDITIONS

t.4.20t8 TO

10.09.201t

ADDITIONS

I t0.18 To
i r.3.2019

TOTAL
DURINC

SOLD/

OR

TRANSFER

cRoss aLocK

AS ON

31.3.20t 9

RATE

DEPRICATION

FUND AS ON

t.04.20t t

DEPRECI TION

ON ASSETS

L4.20t8 TO
30.9.2018
( r{+2x5)

DEPRECTATION

ON ASSETS

|.r0.rtTo
31.3.20t9
(lx5/2)

TOTAL

DEPRECIATION

DURING THE

YEAR

FUND

LESS/TRANS.

FRERD

(6+7+8)

DEPRECIATION

FIJND AS ON

I1.03.2019

(t) (2 ) (l) (4) {5) (6) (7) (8) (e)
IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
BIJII-DING

MOVABLE PROPERTY

FURNITURE & TIXTURES

ELECTRICAL TNSTALI-ATIONS
AND FEETINCS

LIERARY A(X)KS

OFFICE EQUIPMENTS

COMPUTERS & SOfTWARES

VEHICLES

7r,428.00

8,04,7t8 00

7,48t.00

5.97.775 00

00c

0.00

0.(N

t7,20t.00

r 6,756.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

l.0l,504.00

0.00

15,998.00

0.00

0.00

ll00

1a,75(,l0

000

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

000

0 0r)

71.428 00

000

I t,21,441.00

21,237.N

6,11,771.00

0.00

000

040

0.15

0.40

0. t5

0. r0

0.r0

0.t5

6,53,859.17

3J75.87

1,84,411.09

0.00

67,21I 8r

1,099. t7

85.136.?6

0.00

0.00 000

5,951.96

0.00

I t,888.45

0.00

0.00

0.00

60.100.80

0.00

?,199.60

0.00

000

5,951.96

0.00

r,27,532.6t

1,09.r7

iz,s:e.r

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.m

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

r7,842.41

000

7,8t,192.08

6,6?5.04

4,16,969,45

0.00

000

TOTAL IIS 1,1,8 t.422 00 11.95? 00 l,t?,502 00 1.71,459 00 18.J2.88r00 10,51.756 88 t,61,62t.70 67,500 40 2.29,t22 tO 000 11,82,878 98

NgT BLOC

AS ON

3 t.03.201!

300

( l0=4-

0.0

70 0;

51.585.6'

00(

r,42.050.9:

t7,561.9(

1,J6,803.5i

- 0.0(

Mrs. KAVITAVERMA
PRINCIPAL
Ncu' Horizon Collcge of Commerce
l'i(,| f 5. Sector- 13, Airoli,
h.,\\'l MtiMBAt 400 708.

) )
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SCHEDULE : E: IMMOVABLE & MOVABLE PROPERTIES FOR THE yEAR ENrrrNG Jt MARCrr 20tg
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